DRM PTO 1595 31-92	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	65171
Name of conveying party(ies):     James M. Silva     Thomas J. Fyvie	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Oct 15, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.  Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  Signatu
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exρ 4/94)	Not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	tion to: r of Patents and Trademarks ents

8/93

PATENT REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNME	NT	RD-24,295
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good ar	nd valuable consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
James M. Silva	of Clifton Par	k, New York
Thomas J. Fyvie	of Schenecta	idy, New York
	of	
	of of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a linterest in and to the improvements in:  CONTINUOUS INTERFACIAL METHOD F		
invented by me (us), as described in the applica  executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:,	filed	
and any and all applications for patent and pater continuations and extensions thereof, and all rig authorize and request any official whose duty it therefrom to said General Electric Company, or consideration, but at the expense of said Compa facts known to me respecting said improvement continuing and reissue applications, make all rig successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an Date	hts of priority resulting from the filing is to issue patents, to issue any pater its successors or assigns and agree to any, I will communicate to said Compass and testify in any legal proceeding, the hold oaths and generally do everything enforce proper patent protection for	of said United States application, and ats on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ag possible to aid said Company, its
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
This 15-14 day of C	•	before me personally came the
above-named James M	to the pe	rsonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who a free will for the purposes therein set forth.		executed the same of his/her own
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUN MY COMMISSION EYEST	YORK Rather (N	B. Lo Buey Lis

Page 1 of 2

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-24,295	
<i>Oct -</i>	<b>以 '98</b> te '	Thomas de	Tyrie Exte()	
State ofNew York			J	
County of Schenectad	<u>у</u> )			
This 15+4	day of October	, 19 <u>_<b>9</b>\$</u> , befor	e me personally came	
the above-namedindividual who execut same of his/her own f	Thomas J. Fyvie led the foregoing assignment, who free will for the purposes therein s	to me per o acknowledged to me tha	sonally known as the t he/she executed the	
NOTARY PUBLIC Seal RESIDING II	HLEEN B. LOBUGLIO C IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK N SCHENECTADY COUNTY SION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	alleen B. Lo (Notary Pub	Berglis ic)	
Dat	:e			
State of	) SS:			
County of	)			
This	day of	, 19, befor	e me personally came	
the above-namedindividual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who		sonally known as the	
		(Notary Publ	ic)	
same of his/her own for	<del>(198-</del>	(Notary Publ	ic)	
Seal  Oct. 18		(Notary Publ	ic)	
Seal  October Date  State of		(Notary Publ	ic)	
Seal  State ofC  County of				

Page 2 of 2

(Notary Public)

Seal